Form PTO 1585 1-31-82	04-16-1999		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
3.31.99							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	101014			ched original do		copies	thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):				of receiving party	(ies):		
John H. Covington; Thomas E. Walsh		Name: \		Inc.			
and John M. Newell		Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					7		
Yes ⊠No					3.5	7 0	,
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name	Street Add	dress: 2	201 Regal Row	09/26	3 31	
☐ Other		City: Dalla	ıs	State: TX	ZIP	7524	7
Execution Date: March 29, 1999		Additional n	ame(s) &	address(es) attac	ched?	Yes [⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 3/31/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)							
	ditional numbers a			⊠No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas A. Sorensen	correspondence	6. Total num patents in	nber of app volved:	plications and		••••••	1
HUGHES & LUCE, L.L.P.		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3	3.41):	\$ 40.	00	
Internal Address:							
			Enclose				
Street Address: 1717 Main Street Suite 29	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800		o. Deposit a	COUNTE HU				
City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP:	75201			y of this page if pa	aying by depo	sit accou	unt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Douglas A. Sorensen,. No. 31,571 	e foregoing inform	ation is true	and corre	ct and any attacl March 31		true co	py of the
Name of Person Signing		Signature			Date		
			Total nu	ımber of pages in	cluding cover	sheet:	3
Do not detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.							
Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037							

04/15/1999 DHGUYEN 00000110 09283141

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

001443.04600:0419383.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) John H. Covington of Carrollton, State of Texas;
- (2) Thomas E. Walsh of Farmers Branch, State of Texas; and
- (3) John M. Newell of Denton, State of Texas

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) have invented certain improvements in

UNIVERSAL POWER MODULE

and executed a United States patent application therefor on 3/3/199;

WHEREAS, VARI-LITE, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 201 Regal Row, Dallas, Texas 75247 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, the abovenamed, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

[Signature page follows]

(1)	Signed at Dallas, Texas on <u>3-29-99</u>
	John H. Coughon
	John H. Covington
(2)	Signed at Dallas, Texas on 3/29/99
	Thomas E. Wall
	Thomas E. Walsh
(3)	Signed at Denton, Texas on 3/18/99
	John M. Newell
	John M. Newell

RECORDED: 03/31/1999